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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 18 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
06.12.2025 - 17:15 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Prospect

1. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:14.55 380 36.62 37.93
2. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.47 352 37.28 39.19
3. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.54 351 37.36 39.18
4. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:18.80 322 38.81 39.99
5. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.47 314 39.22 40.25
6. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.55 313 38.10 41.45
7. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:21.45 291 38.78 42.67
8. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.19 273 40.90 42.29
9. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.51 270 41.53 41.98

10. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.94 266 40.96 42.98
11. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.70 259 40.62 44.08
12. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.74 259 42.00 42.74
13. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.92 257 41.80 43.12
14. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.94 257 40.97 43.97
15. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.51 252 42.32 43.19
16. SIEBENS Noa 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.58 251 41.40 44.18
17. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.73 233 43.15 44.58
18. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.58 226 43.19 45.39
19. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.80 225 43.06 45.74
20. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:29.63 218 44.50 45.13
21. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.18 207 44.94 46.24
22. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.83 203 44.14 47.69

DNS HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.59 533 32.37 34.22
2. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:11.00 440 34.09 36.91
3. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:14.24 385 35.52 38.72
4. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.51 381 36.11 38.40
5. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.81 361 36.18 39.63
6. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.31 328 38.35 39.96
7. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.78 310 39.14 40.64
8. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:20.66 300 38.84 41.82
9. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.09 295 39.84 41.25

10. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.16 274 41.53 41.63
11. LOES Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:25.88 248 42.38 43.50
12. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.84 240 * 42.30 44.54

DSQ KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:36)

Juniors

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.86 577 31.50 33.36
DNS SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange
WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 18, Women, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.19 596 30.68 33.51
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.86 577 31.50 33.36
3. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.59 533 32.37 34.22
4. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.18 519 32.46 34.72
5. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.29 473 32.89 36.40
6. WIRTH Mandy 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.72 465 33.86 35.86
7. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:11.00 440 34.09 36.91
8. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:11.25 435 34.17 37.08
9. KINZIG May 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:14.24 385 35.52 38.72

10. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:14.51 381 36.11 38.40
11. FERRARIO Serena Rachel 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:14.55 380 36.62 37.93
12. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.81 361 36.18 39.63
13. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:16.47 352 37.28 39.19
14. KREMER Claire 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:16.54 351 37.36 39.18
15. FERRARIO Cecilia Margot 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:18.31 328 38.35 39.96
16. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 1:18.80 322 38.81 39.99
17. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.47 314 39.22 40.25
18. KINZIG Nina 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:19.55 313 38.10 41.45
19. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:19.78 310 39.14 40.64
20. KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:20.14 306 * 38.32 41.82
21. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:20.66 300 38.84 41.82
22. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.09 295 39.84 41.25
23. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:21.45 291 38.78 42.67
24. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:23.16 274 41.53 41.63
25. STAICU Nadia 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.19 273 40.90 42.29
26. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:23.51 270 41.53 41.98
27. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:23.94 266 40.96 42.98
28. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.70 259 40.62 44.08
29. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.74 259 42.00 42.74
30. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:24.92 257 41.80 43.12
31. MUNSCH Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:24.94 257 40.97 43.97
32. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.51 252 42.32 43.19
33. SIEBENS Noa 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:25.58 251 41.40 44.18
34. LOES Cloe 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:25.88 248 42.38 43.50
35. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.84 240 * 42.30 44.54
36. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.73 233 43.15 44.58
37. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:28.58 226 43.19 45.39
38. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:28.80 225 43.06 45.74
39. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 1:29.63 218 44.50 45.13
40. PLETSCHETTE Millie 15 Swimming Club Redange 1:31.18 207 44.94 46.24
41. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:31.83 203 44.14 47.69

DSQ KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:36)

DNS HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation
DNS SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange
WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg


